
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONJMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1i'A 1.0oIA©TOo C!

Z. ANDI940K9 0WrCAT1KM 140. 13 WFFEC DATE 14 Rfi UONJRMSLUXAsE PD N. tTPaw(Uqrio d*

M005 See Block 16C ! 11-165

5L BY c 100 !7. A0W1J8M5 f14d0Wi clS)3 100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mandy Manur, 301-492-3537 Wa I Stop; TWB-01-BIom
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Wasahington, DC 20555 washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND AORESS OF CONTRATORi (Mm. o. - t, =U*'0WdMPcWft pe jQ&AiJ9IuVoFecLrATIoI4 o.

ICE INCORPORATED, L.L.C.
DATED PEEM311)

9300 LE HU•.Y CAT.O O• P K 5I1CTXIRM'Ne•
G31050124J URC-DR-41-10-024

FAIRY"X VA 220316050

COD F.cwry COOr 09"-01-2010

11. THIS fEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

E IThe above mmabemd aciittOn 13 amended as se! lodh M Item, 14. The hor mid dabe specifed k1 mecop of Off= Eltemitended, D' E]IsWW4d6
Offem must adcowledg reoet of #ti amendment pdor tD the hour mnd date specified Ii t solct o or as amended, by aon te foNofw methods:
(a) By comp•ng Items 8 and 15, and renimng _ copie of the amendmen•t (b) By aduvowfdng receWof t•i amendment on each copy of the
oler stnted or (c) By separat 1•ftr ortseam whh indudes a rini eato tihe sotc n and amendment mbe. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DEIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. "f bylmu offt amefdtmen you desae to change an oWtiahusdy 9bm4ad, such change may be made
by teegrem or etter, pVrded each teWlegram or eWr makes mferece to fe soGclaln aid Ot amendment. ndIs -o e pW tr the •oe• how
and dat speaiied.

12. ACCOUO NG ANAPPMIOW•A DATA OF•Me*U NO FUNDS
FATMIS: 114413 NAICS: 541620 PSC: R421 DUNS: 072648579

13. I ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF " NTRACTSR=ER5,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ME 14.

09 A~.IPSSCPWOORDERISEj asiWUJGAi4T0 MWYW .*iTt nCHAH=eawRvowM9N liTlE 14ARE warN INGC1RAC ODERU NaO N ITlEM 10A..

a. IEAIDWNUMlN @OONTPACrIOr•w•,MOC WaOmE m TfEMAlMRA1•Wn• '.ECMANG5 (mihd d wlam 5i ase r.
saT FOFr'"nV r4ie ,MlWMTO n1 1 n40MmCTYOFVFAR SCIW).

C. rpmH 8PPRDI5NTAL/€BRIU1T UB BqT•R INTO PIE1WN TDAU•Th~Y OF:

0 oToHc ER uWYW9 CF e i ,,mJft Bilateral modification

L IMPORTANT: Conklor E]Is nck E Is requed Wo slgn docuft ment and Mr 1 copies to to Isaft offica.

140 C%095 Nir0FA1EOPM 8ET81RCAT1ON (0mft&&dbv U0F iNn~d Mi1g~ -~ -0WS4Sd AdqWem~)

SEE PAZE TWO (2).

Total Contract Ceiling: $73,233.92 (UNCHANGED)
Total Contract Obligated Amount: $73,233.92 (UNCHANGED)
Period of Performance: September 1, 2010 - October 31, 2011 (UNCHANGED)

U&k MWANDQ OFSlOER Cpmwap4 ISa- MAWAND TnItEOF COWRACI1OFOcE CloGs upk

NýC BEVILACQUA, STAFF DIRECTOR conra lug officer

t~uaa~siuim~ad~en)09/22/11

PREAM EDITION NOT USeABL VaSFR4CFf3

]WMPLATE - AMoo 06~1111 REIE1W&"COMPLM SEP 2-6 201



NRC-DR-41-10-024
Modification No. 5

Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) delete the "Junior Consultant I1l" labor category under section
B.4, and replace it with two additional labor categories ("Clerical Support I1" and "Clerical Support I1l"),
and (2) add the remaining funds in the amount of $10.73 to the "travel" category.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Section B.4 SCHEDULE OR SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES, is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

Base Period (August 30, 2010 - February 29, 2011)

Labor Category Hours Rate Total

Junior Consultant III 96 $ 97.55 $ 9,364.80

Principal Consultant III 10 $ 263.62 $ 2,636.20

Sr. Consultant II 52 $ 145.84 $ 7,583.68

Sr. Consultant III 30 $ 156.64 $ 4,699.20

Sr. Consultant IV 45 $ 173.39 $ 7,802.55

Sr. Consultant V 15 $ 209.15 $ 3,137.25

Sr. Consultant VII 4 $ 240.82 $ 963.28

Not to Exceed Travel $ 430.00

1 252 $ 36,616.96

Optional Period (February 30, 2011 - August, 2011)

Labor Category Hours Rate Total

Junior Consultant Ill 88 $ 97.55 $ 8,584.40

Principal Consultant III 10 $ 263.62 $ 2,636.20

Sr. Consultant II 52 $ 145.84 $ 7,583.68

Sr. Consultant III 30 $ 156.64 $ 4,699.20

Sr. Consultant IV 45 $ 173.39 $ 7,802.55

Sr. Consultant V 15 $ 209.15 $ 3,137.25

Sr. Consultant VII 4 $ 240.82 $ 963.28

Clerical Support II 1 $ 64.88 $ 64.88

Clerical support III 9 $ 78.31 $ 704.79

Not to Exceed Travel $ 440.73

254 $ 36,616.96



Total if all options exercised ................ $ 73,233.92

A summary of obligations, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

FY10 obligation amount: $36,616.96
FY11 obligation amount: $36.616.96
Total obligations to date: $73,233.92

This modification obligates NO FUNDS.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


